

Quilvest Capital Partners-backed BBB Foods debuts on the New York Stock Exchange

15 February 2024 – Quilvest Capital Partners ("Quilvest"), a dedicated global mid and lower midmarket alternatives investment manager with over \$7 billion in AUM, is pleased to announce that one of its earliest portfolio companies, BBB Foods Inc. ("BBB"), a pioneer and leader in Mexico's grocery hard discount sector, has completed a successful initial public offering ("IPO"). BBB began trading on the New York Stock Exchange under the ticker "TBBB" on 9 February 2024.

This IPO is a testament to the remarkable growth and strategic evolution of BBB, significantly shaped by Quilvest's role as the anchor investor since its initial commitment in 2004, a year before the company opened its first store. Over the next two decades, Quilvest has remained a steadfast partner, accompanying BBB's development through multiple rounds of investment. Additional information about BBB can be found in its public filings with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission.

A spokesperson for Quilvest Capital Partners commented: "This successful initial public offering demonstrates Quilvest's expertise in forging strong partnerships with visionary management teams and supporting them throughout their journey of value creation, culminating in this positive outcome. We are proud to have contributed to BBB's evolution and eagerly anticipate the opportunities that lie ahead in this new chapter."

-ENDS-

About Quilvest Capital Partners

Quilvest Capital Partners is a leading global investment manager focused exclusively on the midmarket. It operates four investment strategies: Buyout; Primaries, Co-Investments and Secondaries; Private Credit and Real Estate.

As one of the earliest pioneers in the alternative investment industry, we pride ourselves on our rich and extensive history, with decades of experience deploying capital across multiple business cycles and environments. We are trusted to manage over \$7bn AUM for a prestigious base of global investors, including leading pension plans, sovereign wealth funds, insurance companies, and family offices. Our heritage dates back more than a century to 1917, managing the wealth of our founding shareholder, the Bemberg family, which we continue to do today.

With six offices worldwide, our team is focused on identifying the global trends and themes underpinning each investment strategy. We overlay this thematic approach with an extensive global network of highly valued relationships, enabling us to identify and invest in the best opportunities for our investors and partners.

Quilvest Capital Partners is committed to the highest standards of excellence. We offer best-inclass infrastructure and the professionalism of a leading global investment firm while retaining the deeply personal, entrepreneurial, nimble approach routed in our origins.

For more information, visit www.quilvestcapitalpartners.com



Media contacts

Greenbrook

Tashi Lassalle / Demi Kurban / Sofia Newitt +44 (0) 20 7952 2000

Quilvestcapital@greenbrookadvisory.com